
Racing News | Fast Form | Predictor
赛马新闻  -  速览列表  -  赛事分析以及贴士 www.irace.com.sg

®

SOUTH AFRICA
GREYVILLE 

MONDAY
3 APR 2023

RACE  1	 6:15 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1200m
1	 567	 Elusive Justice	 60	 [	 1]	 K De Melo	 19.8%	 J J Van Vuuren	 13.9%
2	 98662	 Lots Of Magic	 57.5	 [	 2]	 M V’rensburg	 9.0%	 R A Hill	 10.8%
3	 482	 Victor Rail	 60	 [	 3]	 S Veale	 11.8%	 A Wright	 13.1%
4	 632984	 Insightful	 60	 [	 4]	 C Maujean	 4.7%	 C Binda	 5.9%
5	 	 Caberneigh	 60	 [	 5]	 S Hlengwa (1.5)	 10.6%	 P V Lafferty	 11.5%
6	 258355	 Giocatore	 60	 [	 6]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 12.4%	 P F Matchett	 10.6%
7	 	 Mighty Rain	 60	 [	 7]	 N Patel	 2.0%	 M J Odendaal	 8.5%
8	 264355	 King’s Spear	 60	 [	 8]	 M Yeni	 12.3%	 N Kotzen	 5.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 3	 Victor Rail

	 1	 Elusive Justice
	 4	 Insightful
	 6	 Giocatore

2	 Lots Of Magic	 33%
3	 Victor Rail	 33%
4	 Insightful	 33%
8	 King’s Spear	 28%
6	 Giocatore	 22%

2	 Lots Of Magic	 33%
3	 Victor Rail	 33%
6	 Giocatore	 11%
8	 King’s Spear	 8%

6	 Giocatore	 1:10.05
3	 Victor Rail	 1:10.06
8	 King’s Spear	 1:10.93
2	 Lots Of Magic	 1:11.08
4	 Insightful	 1:13.90

Race Preview: Elusive Justice is well bred and hasn’t done badly in his three starts. Keagan de 
Melo knows him well and from draw No 1 could have every chance on poly debut. Victor Rail found a 
Highveld gelding too good last time but was making good progress in that race and can build on that. 
Insightful has met some decent sorts but finished behind Elusive Justice the time they met. But his 
experience at this track could give him a big say. More with claims.

RACE  2	 6:50 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1000m
1	 475425	 Variety Fair	 60	 [	 1]	 T Godden	 10.5%	 M D Miller	 12.6%
2	 720565	 Ladies Day	 60	 [	 2]	 S Hlengwa (1.5)	 10.6%	 D W Moore	 13.0%
3	 870043	 Storm Jewel	 60	 [	 3]	 D Schwarz	 12.5%	 B Webber	 6.3%
4	 243336	 County Kildare	 60	 [	 4]	 A Mgudlwa	 9.7%	 W Whitehead	 12.1%
5	 8	 Willow Creek	 60	 [	 5]	 J Gates	 6.5%	 L W Goosen	 9.2%
6	 564352	 Sea Of Tears	 60	 [	 6]	 S Veale	 11.8%	 P M Gadsby	 3.7%
7	 7	 Lady Of The Sword	 60	 [	 7]	 K Matsunyane	 9.9%	 A Wright	 13.1%
8	 67	 Jade’s Caberneigh	 60	 [	 8]	 K De Melo	 19.8%	 P B Muscutt	 12.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 1	 Variety Fair

	 8	 Jade’s Caberneigh
	 3	 Storm Jewel
	 6	 Sea Of Tears

1	 Variety Fair	 44%
6	 Sea Of Tears	 33%
2	 Ladies Day	 30%
4	 County Kildare	 22%

6	 Sea Of Tears	 39%
2	 Ladies Day	 24%
1	 Variety Fair	 11%
4	 County Kildare	 8%

2	 Ladies Day	 0:57.75
3	 Storm Jewel	 0:58.00
1	 Variety Fair	 0:58.15
6	 Sea Of Tears	 0:58.20
4	 County Kildare	 0:58.60

Race Preview: Variety Fair has finished runner-up in both starts on the poly and having drawn in 
pole position, could get it right. She has been running well for a while and will be quite fit. Jade’s 
Caberneigh wasn’t far off in both starts in the Western Cape and could be the one to make big 
improvement. But she will need to overcome a wide draw on poly debut. Storm Jewel has run some 
encouraging races on the Highveld of late. She made big improvement on previous form and could be 
anything on the poly. Sea Of Tears will pick up her maiden win one of these days. She is overdue.

RACE  3	 7:25 PM	 (R$107,250)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1400m
1	 211639	 Winter’s Destiny	 60	 [	 1]	 K De Melo	 19.8%	 D Kannemeyer	 15.7%
2	 727694	 Love Bomb	 57.5	 [	 2]	 M Yeni	 12.3%	 F Robinson	 5.9%
3	 272109	 Back To The Future	 53	 [	 3]	 S Hlengwa (1.5)	 10.6%	 P F Matchett	 10.6%
4	 136146	 Mvulazana	 56	 [	 4]	 S Khumalo	 14.8%	 W Whitehead	 12.1%
5	 121153	 Aisling	 60	 [	 5]	 K Matsunyane	 9.9%	 K Naidoo	 7.8%
6	 446344	 Paton’s Tears	 57.5	 [	 6]	 M V’rensburg	 9.0%	 M N Houdalakis	 13.8%
7	 554803	 Purple Nkanyezi	 57.5	 [	 7]	 S Moodley	 11.5%	 G B Puller	 10.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 6	 Paton’s Tears

	 4	 Mvulazana
	 3	 Back To The Future
	 7	 Purple Nkanyezi

1	 Winter’s Destiny	 49%
2	 Love Bomb	 38%
7	 Purple Nkanyezi	 36%
4	 Mvulazana	 28%
5	 Aisling	 26%

3	 Back To The Future	 67%
1	 Winter’s Destiny	 52%
4	 Mvulazana	 33%
6	 Paton’s Tears	 33%
7	 Purple Nkanyezi	 25%

2	 Love Bomb	 1:21.48
6	 Paton’s Tears	 1:21.55
7	 Purple Nkanyezi	 1:21.83
5	 Aisling	 1:22.67
4	 Mvulazana	 1:22.68

Race Preview: Paton’s Tears may prefer the poly. There are high-class names in her form line 
including Emirate Gina, Marigold Hotel and Captain Peg. There are poly specialist in it and she will 
be tested. Mvulazana beat Family Favourite last time she raced on this surface. She is better than 
her recent form on turf. Purple Nkanyezi has won six on the poly and her rating has been dropping. 
She could make them run hard. Love Bomb’s rating has also dropped and is also capable of a classy 
effort. Back To The Future could be a natural on the poly.

RACE  4	 8:00 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1400m
1	 584333	 Taste Maker	 60	 [	 1]	 S Veale	 11.8%	 D C Howells	 8.6%
2	 989	 Illuminated Way	 60	 [	 2]	 S Khumalo	 14.8%	 D S Bosch	 11.4%
3	 8	 Fiery Filly	 60	 [	 3]	 K Matsunyane	 9.9%	 A Wright	 13.1%
4	 875847	 Foreign Lady	 60	 [	 4]	 S Moodley	 11.5%	 G B Puller	 10.2%
5	 40069	 Delilah’s Gold	 60	 [	 5]	 T Godden	 10.5%	 G I Rich	 8.9%
6	 607357	 Adelante	 60	 [	 6]	 A Arries	 9.0%	 D S Bosch	 11.4%
7	 332624	 Miss Dora	 60	 [	 7]	 M Yeni	 12.3%	 K Naidoo	 7.8%
8	 244324	 Stealth Attack	 60	 [	 8]	 K De Melo	 19.8%	 A Wright	 13.1%
9	 235623	 I’ve Got Wings	 60	 [	 9]	 C Maujean	 4.7%	 M N Prinsloo	 6.0%
10	 605836	 Vermacilli	 60	 [	10]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 12.4%	 W/b Badenhorst/	 4.9%
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	 SELECTIONS 	GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 4	 Foreign Lady

	 7	 Miss Dora
	 9	 I’ve Got Wings
	 8	 Stealth Attack

7	 Miss Dora	 33%
8	 Stealth Attack	 28%
9	 I’ve Got Wings	 27%
6	 Adelante	 20%
10	Vermacilli	 17%

8	 Stealth Attack	 50%
1	 Taste Maker	 20%
9	 I’ve Got Wings	 8%
6	 Adelante	 7%

9	 I’ve Got Wings	 1:23.34
8	 Stealth Attack	 1:23.40
1	 Taste Maker	 1:23.41
6	 Adelante	 1:23.78
10	Vermacilli	 1:24.53

Race Preview: Foreign Lady finally tried a bit of ground after racing over 1000m. She may show 
more over 1400m on the poly. Miss Dora also has stamina in her blood and could have more to offer 
having been costly to follow over shorter. The blinkers have been removed which could also assist 
her chances. I’ve Got Wings has flattered only to deceive but is holding form now. Along with Stealth 
Attack and Vermacilli she has drawn wide and will have her work cut out. The last two mentioned 
seem capable of better and need to be included.

RACE  5	 8:35 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1400m
1	 158882	 Catch The Tune	 58	 [	 1]	 M Yeni	 12.3%	 F Robinson	 5.9%
2	 750016	 Immeasurable	 58	 [	 2]	 S Hlengwa (1.5)	 10.6%	 P V Lafferty	 11.5%
3	 188812	 William Rufus	 60	 [	 3]	 K De Melo	 19.8%	 D Kannemeyer	 15.7%
4	 459970	 Whorly Whorly	 57	 [	 4]	 C Maujean	 4.7%	 C Binda	 5.9%
5	 440211	 Son Of Silk	 57.5	 [	 5]	 R Khathi	 7.7%	 W A Nel	 10.8%
6	 251868	 Action Time	 55	 [	 6]	 M V’rensburg	 9.0%	 M J Odendaal	 8.5%
7	 243748	 Spirit Of My Fate	 59	 [	 7]	 S Veale	 11.8%	 S H Ferrie	 --%
8	 165237	 Gentleman’s Way	 58.5	 [	 8]	 S Khumalo	 14.8%	 D S Bosch	 11.4%
9	 535225	 Blackwhitedynamite	 59	 [	 9]	 T Godden	 10.5%	 P B Muscutt	 12.5%
10	 784341	 Parmenion	 56.5	 [	10]	 A Mgudlwa	 9.7%	 G B Puller	 10.2%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

F
A

S
T

 F
O

R
M

iRACE

	 SELECTIONS 	GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
★	3	 William Rufus

	 5	 Son Of Silk
	 8	 Gentleman’s Way
	 10	Parmenion

3	 William Rufus	 83%
5	 Son Of Silk	 53%
9	 Blackwhitedynamite	 47%
7	 Spirit Of My Fate	 43%
10	Parmenion	 33%

4	 Whorly Whorly	 56%
5	 Son Of Silk	 48%
3	 William Rufus	 44%
10	Parmenion	 39%
9	 Blackwhitedynamite	 36%

7	 Spirit Of My Fate	 1:21.28
4	 Whorly Whorly	 1:21.31
9	 Blackwhitedynamite	 1:21.54
8	 Gentleman’s Way	 1:21.80
3	 William Rufus	 1:22.44

Race Preview: William Rufus won his poly debut and then followed up with a solid second-place 
finish behind Parmenion who re-opposes. He could turn it around at the revised weights and also 
looks to have the advantage in terms of the barrier positions. Parmenion finally found the winner’s 
enclosure and could keep improving. Must be taken seriously again. Son Of Silk has beaten Parmen-
ion among others and is on track to make it three wins in a row. But he may not have everything his 
own way up front this time.

RACE  6	 9:10 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1200m
1	 271215	 Purple Operator	 61.5	 [	 1]	 S Veale	 11.8%	 D C Howells	 8.6%
2	 067944	 Grecia	 53	 [	 2]	 J Gates	 6.5%	 B Webber	 6.3%
3	 452869	 Senor Garcia	 55.5	 [	 3]	 A Arries	 9.0%	 W Whitehead	 12.1%
4	 403662	 Hope Is Power	 61.5	 [	 4]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 12.4%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 14.2%
5	 408533	 Grey Ocean	 55.5	 [	 5]	 A Mgudlwa	 9.7%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 14.2%
6	 647108	 Red Magician	 58.5	 [	 6]	 T Godden	 10.5%	 G B Puller	 10.2%
7	 163884	 Geronimo	 55.5	 [	 7]	 M Yeni	 12.3%	 W Whitehead	 12.1%
8	 236609	 We All Chomies	 51	 [	 8]	 S Hlengwa (1.5)	 10.6%	 L Karriem	 6.9%
9	 831335	 Joshua Hotsnake	 58.5	 [	 9]	 S Khumalo	 14.8%	 W Whitehead	 12.1%
10	 658616	 Grande Lupo	 58.5	 [	10]	 K De Melo	 19.8%	 W Whitehead	 12.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 4	 Hope Is Power

	 2	 Grecia
	 5	 Grey Ocean
	 10	Grande Lupo

3	 Senor Garcia	 50%
1	 Purple Operator	 46%
10	Grande Lupo	 33%
9	 Joshua Hotsnake	 29%
5	 Grey Ocean	 26%

3	 Senor Garcia	 36%
9	 Joshua Hotsnake	 33%
1	 Purple Operator	 33%
10	Grande Lupo	 25%
5	 Grey Ocean	 24%

8	 We All Chomies	 1:09.13
3	 Senor Garcia	 1:09.26
5	 Grey Ocean	 1:09.39
1	 Purple Operator	 1:09.54
9	 Joshua Hotsnake	 1:09.58

Race Preview: Grecia has been doing better of late on the Highveld and now finds herself best in at 
the weights on poly debut. She has a plum draw to boot and could finally bag another win. But this 
could also be the right race for Hope Is Power who has been running in very strong races throughout 
his career. He was second to fleetfooted Beechamwood Boy last time and that could be the form line 
to be with. Grey Ocean is knocking at the door and did well from wide draws in two of his last three 
races. Purple Operator is a poly specialist jumping from draw No 1 and he could be hard to catch.

RACE  7	 9:50 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1700m
1	 761248	 Khanyisa Indlela	 61	 [	 1]	 K De Melo	 19.8%	 A Wright	 13.1%
2	 642762	 Head Gardener	 52	 [	 2]	 M Yeni	 12.3%	 K Naidoo	 7.8%
3	 980983	 Seattle Beat	 56.5	 [	 3]	 S Khumalo	 14.8%	 K Naidoo	 7.8%
4	 333224	 High Moon	 60.5	 [	 4]	 C Maujean	 4.7%	 C Binda	 5.9%
5	 891788	 Ebony Bay	 55	 [	 5]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 12.4%	 D I Campbell	 5.9%
6	 289534	 Thunder Masala	 58.5	 [	 6]	 T Godden	 10.5%	 G B Puller	 10.2%
7	 725332	 Brave Voyager	 52	 [	 7]	 A Arries	 9.0%	 D S Bosch	 11.4%
8	 716463	 Cherokee Trail	 60	 [	 8]	 M V’rensburg	 9.0%	 R A Hill	 10.8%
9	 086087	 Flying Grace	 58.5	 [	 9]	 K Matsunyane	 9.9%	 C Binda	 5.9%
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	 SELECTIONS 	GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1700M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1700M
	 4	 High Moon

	 8	 Cherokee Trail
	 1	 Khanyisa Indlela
	 2	 Head Gardener

4	 High Moon	 44%
5	 Ebony Bay	 33%
8	 Cherokee Trail	 33%
2	 Head Gardener	 28%
7	 Brave Voyager	 26%

1	 Khanyisa Indlela	 100%
6	 Thunder Masala	 100%
8	 Cherokee Trail	 100%
2	 Head Gardener	 67%
7	 Brave Voyager	 67%

4	 High Moon	 1:41.61
6	 Thunder Masala	 1:41.71
1	 Khanyisa Indlela	 1:42.24
7	 Brave Voyager	 1:42.27
2	 Head Gardener	 1:42.28

Race Preview: High Moon can finally add another win to his tally. He has run decent races through-
out the country and would be deserving. He is, however, returning after a break. Cherokee Trail ran 
a cracker and found best form when beaten in a close finish by up-and-coming Wiccan Warrior. He 
could confirm the strength of that form. Head Gardener only found one better in his last start. He has 
drawn well and should run another decent race. Brave Voyager is knocking hard at the door and 
could go all the way if the race is run to suit. Khanyisa Indlela is capable of much better. He has gate 
No 1.

RACE  8	 10:25 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1600m
1	 054562	 Fasinada	 56	 [	 1]	 D Schwarz	 12.5%	 B Webber	 6.3%
2	 600516	 English Primrose	 57	 [	 2]	 M V’rensburg	 9.0%	 M N Houdalakis	 13.8%
3	 331480	 Angelic Fort	 59	 [	 3]	 A Mgudlwa	 9.7%	 G I Rich	 8.9%
4	 523123	 Hatta	 60	 [	 4]	 S Hlengwa (1.5)	 10.6%	 M L Roberts	 13.0%
5	 469737	 Rose Princess	 56	 [	 5]	 R Khathi	 7.7%	 W A Nel	 10.8%
6	 197000	 Run Again	 53	 [	 6]	 C Maujean	 4.7%	 C M Bestel	 4.9%
7	 517794	 Petit Verdot	 59	 [	 7]	 S Moodley	 11.5%	 G B Puller	 10.2%
8	 477575	 Roy’s Rocker	 53.5	 [	 8]	 M Yeni	 12.3%	 K Naidoo	 7.8%
9	 305219	 Sayulita	 60	 [	 9]	 J Gates	 6.5%	 D C Howells	 8.6%
10	 753221	 Duchess Of Gold	 62	 [	10]	 S Khumalo	 14.8%	 R A Hill	 10.8%
11	 454752	 Kileigh’s Fate	 56.5	 [	11]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 12.4%	 M L Roberts	 13.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 1	 Fasinada

	 2	 English Primrose
	 10	Duchess Of Gold
	 4	 Hatta

3	 Angelic Fort	 50%
9	 Sayulita	 42%
4	 Hatta	 28%
11	Kileigh’s Fate	 18%
8	 Roy’s Rocker	 14%

9	 Sayulita	 56%
1	 Fasinada	 27%
2	 English Primrose	 20%
4	 Hatta	 20%
5	 Rose Princess	 17%

1	 Fasinada	 1:34.58
4	 Hatta	 1:35.55
8	 Roy’s Rocker	 1:35.58
2	 English Primrose	 1:35.65
5	 Rose Princess	 1:37.19

Race Preview: Fasinada tried hard in her last start when second at the Turffontein Inside track last 
time out. If she brings the form to the poly she could open her account at this venue. She should have 
every chance from draw No 1 but Highveld compatriot English Primrose has secured gate No 2 and 
having won from the front before, could be well suited. Both could play leading roles but it doesn’t stop 
there. Duchess Of Gold won her maiden easily over a distance that looks short of her best. She may 
come on in leaps and bounds. Hatta is in good form and won’t go down without a fight.
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SOUTH AFRICA GREYVILLE (POLY TRACK)

2000m triangular-shaped circuit. 

All races clockwise round turn with 400m run-in. 

Low-number draws are preferable, especially at 

1600m.
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顶级南非赛事
基维尔

第  1场	 6:15 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 					  基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1200公尺
1	 567	正义感	 Elusive Justice	 60	 [	 1]	 基根	 19.8%	 J维伦	 13.9%
2	 98662	魔法	 Lots Of Magic	 57.5	 [	 2]	 李诚邦	 9.0%	 罗希尔	 10.8%
3	 482	维特之路	Victor Rail	 60	 [	 3]	 韦奕尧	 11.8%	 韦特	 13.1%
4	 632984	有见地	 Insightful	 60	 [	 4]	 莫吉恩	 4.7%	 宾达	 5.9%
5	 	卡贝纳赫	Caberneigh	 60	 [	 5]	 赫伦瓦(1.5)	10.6%	 拉夫迪	 11.5%
6	 258355	吉欧卡托	Giocatore	 60	 [	 6]	 温尼可(1.5)	12.4%	 马奇特	 10.6%
7	 	无敌雨	 Mighty Rain	 60	 [	 7]	 帕特尔	 2.0%	 欧登达	 8.5%
8	 264355	王者之矛	King’s Spear	 60	 [	 8]	 M也尼	 12.3%	 高森	 5.1%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 3	 维特之路

	 1	 正义感

	 4	 有见地

	 6	 吉欧卡托

2	 魔法	 33%
3	 维特之路	 33%
4	 有见地	 33%
8	 王者之矛	 28%
6	 吉欧卡托	 22%

2	 魔法	 33%
3	 维特之路	 33%
6	 吉欧卡托	 11%
8	 王者之矛	 8%

6	 吉欧卡托	1:10.05
3	 维特之路	1:10.06
8	 王者之矛	1:10.93
2	 魔法	 1:11.08
4	 有见地	 1:13.90

赛事预览: “正义感”种系优良，近期战绩不凡，今有此骑师助阵加分不少，势必能夺魁。“维特
之路”前仗已渐露头角，上阵此赛程可有一番大作为。“有见地”于此跑道凭经验有机会带来惊

喜，不容忽视。

第  2场	 6:50 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 					  基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1000公尺
1	 475425	展览	 Variety Fair	 60	 [	 1]	 古德恩	 10.5%	 M米勒	 12.6%
2	 720565	女士之日	Ladies Day	 60	 [	 2]	 赫伦瓦(1.5)	10.6%	 摩尔	 13.0%
3	 870043	暴风珠宝	Storm Jewel	 60	 [	 3]	 史华兹	 12.5%	 韦伯	 6.3%
4	 243336	奇达大国	County Kildare	 60	 [	 4]	 麦古华	 9.7%	 韦黑德	 12.1%
5	 8	柳溪	 Willow Creek	 60	 [	 5]	 杰凯奇	 6.5%	 古森	 9.2%
6	 564352	泪海	 Sea Of Tears	 60	 [	 6]	 韦奕尧	 11.8%	 贾兹比	 3.7%
7	 7	女剑手	 Lady Of The Sword	 60	 [	 7]	 马雅尼	 9.9%	 韦特	 13.1%
8	 67	杰德卡贝	 Jade’s Caberneigh	 60	 [	 8]	 基根	 19.8%	 玛斯卡	 12.5%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
	 1	 展览

	 8	 杰德卡贝

	 3	 暴风珠宝

	 6	 泪海

1	 展览	 44%
6	 泪海	 33%
2	 女士之日	 30%
4	 奇达大国	 22%

6	 泪海	 39%
2	 女士之日	 24%
1	 展览	 11%
4	 奇达大国	 8%

2	 女士之日	0:57.75
3	 暴风珠宝	0:58.00
1	 展览	 0:58.15
6	 泪海	 0:58.20
4	 奇达大国	0:58.60

赛事预览: “展览”近期表现出色，今凭内栏排位能脱颖而出。“杰德卡贝”未曾落后太远，今首

战胶沙地若能克服排位障碍可拼入三甲。“暴风珠宝”状态更勇，于此场合有机会上榜。“泪海”

一直力求突出，今有望捎来佳音。

第  3场	 7:25 PM	 (107,250兰特)	 					  基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1400公尺
1	 211639	冬季目标	Winter’s Destiny	 60	 [	 1]	 基根	 19.8%	 金米亚	 15.7%
2	 727694	爱情炸弹	Love Bomb	 57.5	 [	 2]	 M也尼	 12.3%	 罗宾森	 5.9%
3	 272109	回到未来	Back To The Future	 53	 [	 3]	 赫伦瓦(1.5)	10.6%	 马奇特	 10.6%
4	 136146	乌鲁加纳	Mvulazana	 56	 [	 4]	 关铭诺	 14.8%	 韦黑德	 12.1%
5	 121153	埃斯灵	 Aisling	 60	 [	 5]	 马雅尼	 9.9%	 纳都	 7.8%
6	 446344	帕顿之泪	Paton’s Tears	 57.5	 [	 6]	 李诚邦	 9.0%	 何力奇	 13.8%
7	 554803	紫战士	 Purple Nkanyezi	 57.5	 [	 7]	 穆礼	 11.5%	 布勒	 10.2%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 6	 帕顿之泪

	 4	 乌鲁加纳

	 3	 回到未来

	 7	 紫战士

1	 冬季目标	 49%
2	 爱情炸弹	 38%
7	 紫战士	 36%
4	 乌鲁加纳	 28%
5	 埃斯灵	 26%

3	 回到未来	 67%
1	 冬季目标	 52%
4	 乌鲁加纳	 33%
6	 帕顿之泪	 33%
7	 紫战士	 25%

2	 爱情炸弹	1:21.48
6	 帕顿之泪	1:21.55
7	 紫战士	 1:21.83
5	 埃斯灵	 1:22.67
4	 乌鲁加纳	1:22.68

赛事预览: “帕顿之泪”已许久未获胜，今上阵胶沙地不成问题，有望令人惊艳。“乌鲁加纳”于

胶沙地状态更勇，不容小觑。“紫战士”乃胶沙地专家，今难被超越。“回到未来”上阵此场合有

机会拼入榜内。

第  4场	 8:00 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 					  基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1400公尺
1	 584333	试味官	 Taste Maker	 60	 [	 1]	 韦奕尧	 11.8%	 霍威尔	 8.6%
2	 989	幻道	 Illuminated Way	 60	 [	 2]	 关铭诺	 14.8%	 包斯奇	 11.4%
3	 8	劲马	 Fiery Filly	 60	 [	 3]	 马雅尼	 9.9%	 韦特	 13.1%
4	 875847	异国少女	Foreign Lady	 60	 [	 4]	 穆礼	 11.5%	 布勒	 10.2%
5	 40069	戴利拉	 Delilah’s Gold	 60	 [	 5]	 古德恩	 10.5%	 黎奇	 8.9%
6	 607357	艾德兰迪	Adelante	 60	 [	 6]	 艾雷斯	 9.0%	 包斯奇	 11.4%
7	 332624	朵拉小姐	Miss Dora	 60	 [	 7]	 M也尼	 12.3%	 纳都	 7.8%
8	 244324	秘密攻击	Stealth Attack	 60	 [	 8]	 基根	 19.8%	 韦特	 13.1%
9	 235623	双翅	 I’ve Got Wings	 60	 [	 9]	 莫吉恩	 4.7%	 普林斯鲁	 6.0%
10	 605836	威马西丽	Vermacilli	 60	 [	10]	 温尼可(1.5)	12.4%	 巴登赫	 4.9%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 4	 异国少女

	 7	 朵拉小姐

	 9	 双翅

	 8	 秘密攻击

7	 朵拉小姐	 33%
8	 秘密攻击	 28%
9	 双翅	 27%
6	 艾德兰迪	 20%
10	威马西丽	 17%

8	 秘密攻击	 50%
1	 试味官	 20%
9	 双翅	 8%
6	 艾德兰迪	 7%

9	 双翅	 1:23.34
8	 秘密攻击	1:23.40
1	 试味官	 1:23.41
6	 艾德兰迪	1:23.78
10	威马西丽	1:24.53

赛事预览: “异国少女”上阵此赛程看似合适，有望大展身手。“朵拉小姐”除掉眼罩作战奏效不

少，有机会奋战到底。“双翅”状态保持在一定的水准，今不可错失。“秘密攻击”实力不俗，上

阵此赛程已蓄势待发。

第  5场	 8:35 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 					  基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1400公尺
1	 158882	节奏王	 Catch The Tune	 58	 [	 1]	 M也尼	 12.3%	 罗宾森	 5.9%
2	 750016	神出鬼没	 Immeasurable	 58	 [	 2]	 赫伦瓦(1.5)	10.6%	 拉夫迪	 11.5%
3	 188812	威廉鲁夫	William Rufus	 60	 [	 3]	 基根	 19.8%	 金米亚	 15.7%
4	 459970	沃利沃利	Whorly Whorly	 57	 [	 4]	 莫吉恩	 4.7%	 宾达	 5.9%
5	 440211	丝子	 Son Of Silk	 57.5	 [	 5]	 柯昔	 7.7%	 奈尔	 10.8%
6	 251868	开始动作	Action Time	 55	 [	 6]	 李诚邦	 9.0%	 欧登达	 8.5%
7	 243748	正面精神	Spirit Of My Fate	 59	 [	 7]	 韦奕尧	 11.8%	 菲利	 --%
8	 165237	绅士之道	Gentleman’s Way	 58.5	 [	 8]	 关铭诺	 14.8%	 包斯奇	 11.4%
9	 535225	黑白炸弹	Blackwhitedynamite	 59	 [	 9]	 古德恩	 10.5%	 玛斯卡	 12.5%
10	 784341	参数	 Parmenion	 56.5	 [	10]	 麦古华	 9.7%	 布勒	 10.2%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
★	 3	 威廉鲁夫

	 5	 丝子

	 8	 绅士之道

	 10	参数

3	 威廉鲁夫	 83%
5	 丝子	 53%
9	 黑白炸弹	 47%
7	 正面精神	 43%
10	参数	 33%

4	 沃利沃利	 56%
5	 丝子	 48%
3	 威廉鲁夫	 44%
10	参数	 39%
9	 黑白炸弹	 36%

7	 正面精神	1:21.28
4	 沃利沃利	1:21.31
9	 黑白炸弹	1:21.54
8	 绅士之道	1:21.80
3	 威廉鲁夫	1:22.44

赛事预览: “威廉鲁夫”首战胶沙地即获胜，今排位与驮重均理想，上阵此程势必能力撼此程对

手“参数”，值得多加关注。“丝子”于此跑道所向无敌，今有一定的胜算。“黑白炸弹”凭理想

状态不容忽略。

第  6场	 9:10 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 					  基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1200公尺
1	 271215	紫色奇迹	Purple Operator	 61.5	 [	 1]	 韦奕尧	 11.8%	 霍威尔	 8.6%
2	 067944	格雷西娅	Grecia	 53	 [	 2]	 杰凯奇	 6.5%	 韦伯	 6.3%
3	 452869	加西亚	 Senor Garcia	 55.5	 [	 3]	 艾雷斯	 9.0%	 韦黑德	 12.1%
4	 403662	希望力量	Hope Is Power	 61.5	 [	 4]	 温尼可(1.5)	12.4%	 邵嘉辉	 14.2%
5	 408533	灰色海洋	Grey Ocean	 55.5	 [	 5]	 麦古华	 9.7%	 邵嘉辉	 14.2%
6	 647108	红魔法	 Red Magician	 58.5	 [	 6]	 古德恩	 10.5%	 布勒	 10.2%
7	 163884	杰罗尼莫	Geronimo	 55.5	 [	 7]	 M也尼	 12.3%	 韦黑德	 12.1%
8	 236609	乔米斯	 We All Chomies	 51	 [	 8]	 赫伦瓦(1.5)	10.6%	 卡琳	 6.9%
9	 831335	约夏克	 Joshua Hotsnake	 58.5	 [	 9]	 关铭诺	 14.8%	 韦黑德	 12.1%
10	 658616	兰迪鲁珀	Grande Lupo	 58.5	 [	10]	 基根	 19.8%	 韦黑德	 12.1%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 4	 希望力量

	 2	 格雷西娅

	 5	 灰色海洋

	 10	兰迪鲁珀

3	 加西亚	 50%
1	 紫色奇迹	 46%
10	兰迪鲁珀	 33%
9	 约夏克	 29%
5	 灰色海洋	 26%

3	 加西亚	 36%
9	 约夏克	 33%
1	 紫色奇迹	 33%
10	兰迪鲁珀	 25%
5	 灰色海洋	 24%

8	 乔米斯	 1:09.13
3	 加西亚	 1:09.26
5	 灰色海洋	1:09.39
1	 紫色奇迹	1:09.54
9	 约夏克	 1:09.58

赛事预览: “格雷西娅”于此场合获得内栏排位，加上驮重亦理想有望夺得冠军宝座。“希望力
量”近期面对劲敌仍有佳绩，今实力优秀不容小觑。“灰色海洋”一直徘徊在胜利边缘，上阵此程

值得留意。“紫色奇迹”凭排位优势有机会一放到底。

第  7场	 9:50 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 					  基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1700公尺
1	 761248	康艺沙	 Khanyisa Indlela	 61	 [	 1]	 基根	 19.8%	 韦特	 13.1%
2	 642762	花王队长	Head Gardener	 52	 [	 2]	 M也尼	 12.3%	 纳都	 7.8%
3	 980983	自由节奏	Seattle Beat	 56.5	 [	 3]	 关铭诺	 14.8%	 纳都	 7.8%
4	 333224	高月	 High Moon	 60.5	 [	 4]	 莫吉恩	 4.7%	 宾达	 5.9%
5	 891788	黑海湾	 Ebony Bay	 55	 [	 5]	 温尼可(1.5)	12.4%	 康贝尔	 5.9%
6	 289534	马萨拉雷	Thunder Masala	 58.5	 [	 6]	 古德恩	 10.5%	 布勒	 10.2%
7	 725332	勇士航海	Brave Voyager	 52	 [	 7]	 艾雷斯	 9.0%	 包斯奇	 11.4%
8	 716463	奇洛基道	Cherokee Trail	 60	 [	 8]	 李诚邦	 9.0%	 罗希尔	 10.8%
9	 086087	飞人之王	Flying Grace	 58.5	 [	 9]	 马雅尼	 9.9%	 宾达	 5.9%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1700公尺 	 1700公尺佳绩
	 4	 高月

	 8	 奇洛基道

	 1	 康艺沙

	 2	 花王队长

4	 高月	 44%
5	 黑海湾	 33%
8	 奇洛基道	 33%
2	 花王队长	 28%
7	 勇士航海	 26%

1	 康艺沙	 100%
6	 马萨拉雷	 100%
8	 奇洛基道	 100%
2	 花王队长	 67%
7	 勇士航海	 67%

4	 高月	 1:41.61
6	 马萨拉雷	1:41.71
1	 康艺沙	 1:42.24
7	 勇士航海	1:42.27
2	 花王队长	1:42.28

赛事预览: “高月”表现令人瞩目，今休战复出能争胜。“奇洛基道”上役赛事仅以微差落后，上

阵此程状态佳，有机会拼得位置。“花王队长”前仗表现可取，于此场合能再下一城。“康艺沙”

实力不俗，今凭至佳排位可上榜。

第  8场	 10:25 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 					  基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1600公尺
1	 054562	法希纳达	Fasinada	 56	 [	 1]	 史华兹	 12.5%	 韦伯	 6.3%
2	 600516	经典玫瑰	English Primrose	 57	 [	 2]	 李诚邦	 9.0%	 何力奇	 13.8%
3	 331480	天使特工	Angelic Fort	 59	 [	 3]	 麦古华	 9.7%	 黎奇	 8.9%
4	 523123	哈塔	 Hatta	 60	 [	 4]	 赫伦瓦(1.5)	10.6%	 罗拨士	 13.0%
5	 469737	玫瑰公主	Rose Princess	 56	 [	 5]	 柯昔	 7.7%	 奈尔	 10.8%
6	 197000	再跑	 Run Again	 53	 [	 6]	 莫吉恩	 4.7%	 贝士特	 4.9%
7	 517794	小维多	 Petit Verdot	 59	 [	 7]	 穆礼	 11.5%	 布勒	 10.2%
8	 477575	雷伊摇滚	Roy’s Rocker	 53.5	 [	 8]	 M也尼	 12.3%	 纳都	 7.8%
9	 305219	萨玉利塔	Sayulita	 60	 [	 9]	 杰凯奇	 6.5%	 霍威尔	 8.6%
10	 753221	黄金女爵	Duchess Of Gold	 62	 [	10]	 关铭诺	 14.8%	 罗希尔	 10.8%
11	 454752	奇雷之情	Kileigh’s Fate	 56.5	 [	11]	 温尼可(1.5)	12.4%	 罗拨士	 13.0%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 1	 法希纳达

	 2	 经典玫瑰

	 10	黄金女爵

	 4	 哈塔

3	 天使特工	 50%
9	 萨玉利塔	 42%
4	 哈塔	 28%
11	奇雷之情	 18%
8	 雷伊摇滚	 14%

9	 萨玉利塔	 56%
1	 法希纳达	 27%
2	 经典玫瑰	 20%
4	 哈塔	 20%
5	 玫瑰公主	 17%

1	 法希纳达	1:34.58
4	 哈塔	 1:35.55
8	 雷伊摇滚	1:35.58
2	 经典玫瑰	1:35.65
5	 玫瑰公主	1:37.19

赛事预览: “法希纳达”若能保持前仗佳状首战此场合力足打开胜利之门。“经典玫瑰”战绩不

俗，上阵此程亦合适，不失为争霸分子之一。“黄金女爵”前仗轻松获胜，今有机会雄风再现。 

“哈塔”状态可取，于此赛程可力战到底。

内容均经谨慎处理，倘有错误，乃非资料提供者意愿，若究后果，恕不受理。
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